# OP \$40.00 4633684

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567534

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUOY CHAI INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT ( GROUP ) COMPANY LIMITED		03/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERFECT GEM GLOBAL HONG KONG LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 AUSTIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 96 INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE CENTRE	
City:	WEST KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4633684	REIGNWOOD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9087225640

**Email:** officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pei-Lun Chang
Address Line 1: 92 E. Main street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pei-Lun Chang
SIGNATURE:	/Pei-Lun Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Ruoy Chai International Assignment4633684#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0010

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATE THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Ruoy Chai International Investment (Group) Company LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, located at Concordia Plaza, No.1, Science Museum Rd. Unit 2007, 20/F, Greenfield Tower Kowloon, has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

REG. NO. **ISSUE DATE** MARK



4633684

November 4, 2014

WHEREAS, Perfect Gem Global Hong Kong Limited, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Hong Kong with an office located at Level 96 International Commerce Centre 1 Austin Road West Kowloon Hong Kong P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill association therewith; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ruoy Chai International Investment (Group) Company LLC, does hereby assign unto Perfect Gem Global Hong Kong Limited all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

DATED: 12/03/2020 Ruoy Chai International Investment

(Group) Company LLC

Name: Ruayrungruang Woraphanit

By:

Representative Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 03/17/2020